12-01
12-02
12-03
12-04
12-04 (a)
12-05
12-07
12-08
12-09
12-10
12-11
12-12
12-13
12-14
12-15
12-16
12-16(a)
12-17
12-18
12-19
12-20
12-21
12-22

Non Uniformed Pension Plan
Uniformed Pension Plan
Real Estate Tax Collector

Re-Enactment of Real Estate Tax
Enactment of Emergency Service Tax
Appointment of Financial Administrator

Re-Enactment of Real Estate Transfer Tax

Re-Enactment of Earned Income Tax

Re-Enactment of Mechanical Device Tax
Re-Enactment of Mercantile Tax
Re-Enactment of Emergency Municipal Svs. Tax

Re-Enactment of Sign Tax
Re-Enactment of Zoning Fees

Resolution to allow Mgr. to Prepay Bills

Resolution Establishing Compensation for Boards

Appointment of HA Berkheimer - EIT and LST Collector

Appointment of e-Collect - Mercantile Tax Collector

Banking Resolution

Re-Enactment of Longevity Resolution
Re-Enact all previously passed ordinances -not addressed

Ambulance Rebate

Sewer Reimbursement
Budget Resolution

2021 Tax Summary

Emergency Service Tax
Real Estate Tax
Realty Transfer Tax

Resident Earned Income Tax
Non Resident Earned Income

Tax

Mechanical Devices
Mercantile Tax
Wholesale

Retail

Local Service Tax (EMS)

Sign Tax

Zoning & Permit Fees
Accident Report Fees
Refuse Collection Permit
Pave Cut Fees

Itinerant Merchant Permit Fee

Percent
Percent

Percent

Dollars

Mills
Mills
Dollars

.375 mills
.375 mills
0.50%
0.50%

1%
As Per
Schedule

1

15

$47

$50

As Per
Schedule
$15

$0

$500
$500



