12-01	Non Uniformed Pension Plan
12-02	Uniformed Pension Plan
12-03	Real Estate Tax Collector
12-04	Re-Enactment of Real Estate Tax
12-04 (a)	Enactment of Emergency Service Tax
12-05	Appointment of Financial Administrator
12-07	Re-Enactment of Real Estate Transfer Tax
12-08	Re-Enactment of Earned Income Tax
12-09	Re-Enactment of Mechanical Device Tax
12-10	Re-Enactment of Mercantile Tax
12-11	Re-Enactment of Emergency Municipal Svs. Tax
12-12	Re-Enactment of Sign Tax
12-13	Re-Enactment of Zoning Fees
12-14	Resolution to allow Mgr. to Prepay Bills
12-15	Resolution Establishing Compensation for Boards
12-16	Appointment of HA Berkheimer - EIT and LST Collector
12-16(a)	Appointment of e-Collect - Mercantile Tax Collector
12-17	Banking Resolution
12-18	Re-Enactment of Longevity Resolution
12-19	Re-Enact all previously passed ordinances -not addressed
12-20	Ambulance Rebate
12-21	Sewer Reimbursement
12-22	Budget Resolution

## 2021 Tax Summary

Emergency Service Tax		.375 mills
Real Estate Tax		.375 mills
Realty Transfer Tax	Percent	0.50%
•		
Resident Earned Income Tax  Non Resident Earned Income	Percent	0.50%
Tax	Percent	<mark>1%</mark>
		As Per
Mechanical Devices	Dollars	Schedule
Mercantile Tax		
Wholesale	Mills	1
Retail	Mills	1.5
Local Service Tax (EMS)	Dollars	\$47
Sign Tax		\$50
•		As Per
Zoning & Permit Fees		Schedule
Accident Report Fees		\$15
Refuse Collection Permit		\$0
Pave Cut Fees		\$500
Itinerant Merchant Permit Fee		\$500